

ITEM NO.3 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 176502/2019 FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 41475/2020
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 41478/2020 IN C.A. NO. 1973 OF
2013 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 1973/2013 (III)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 176502/2019 FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 41475/2020 FOR SETTING
ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 41478/2020)

Date : 04-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the
applicants.

List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER